PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gerard Lagos	03/25/2013
Les Stener	03/27/2013
Tim Kelly	03/26/2013
Bryan Kendall	03/25/2013
Kurt Koenig	03/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Andersen Corporation
Street Address:	100 Fourth Avenue North
City:	Bayport
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55003-1096

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13827274

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123051228

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-305-1218

Email: swigant@mrgiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Raasch
Address Line 1: PO Box 581336

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55458-1336

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	450.1570 0101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin W Raasch	
Signature:	/Kevin W Raasch/	PATENT

502358934 REEL: 030477 FRAME: 0196

13827274

Date:	05/23/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=1570assign#page1.tif source=1570assign#page2.tif source=1570assign#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030477 FRAME: 0197

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Gerard Lagos, Les Stener, Tim Kelley, Bryan Kendall, and Kurt Koenig, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

RIBBON SEALED LOCK ASSEMBLIES AND METHODS

U.S. Application No. 13/827,274, filed March 14, 2013 U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/739,642, filed December 19, 2012

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Andersen Corporation ("Company"), a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 100 Fourth Avenue North, Bayport, MN 55003-1096 United States of America, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries:

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to Andersen Corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

10

General ogos	03/25/2013
Name: Gerard Lagos	Date
Address: 1032 Montana Ave. W.	
St. Paul, MN 55117 USA	
Citizenship: US	
STATE OF Minnenta) ss.	
COUNTY OF COUNTY)	
On this 2013, befo	re me personally appeared <u>Gerard Lagos</u> , to me known to be
the person described in and who executed the foregoing	instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth,	1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 - 1986 -
Macca Notary Public	REBECCA S. JOHNSON S Notary Fublic-Minnesota My Contribution Expires Jan 31, 2015

Assignment	Page 2 of 3
Application No.: 13/827,274	7.050 Z 01.
Filed: March 14, 2013	
For: RIBBON SEALED LOCK ASSEMBLIES AN	DMETHODS
MOS SAM	3/27/13
Name: Les Stener	
Address: 8840 Xylite Street Northeast	Date /
Minneapolis, MN 55449 USA	SV Comments of the Comments of
Citizenship: US	
STATE OF Linewith	N.
	We will be a second of the sec
COUNTY OF Washington ?ss.	~
0-16 1/16	
On this 2/ day of 1/60 20 13, b	efore me personally appeared testistenes, to his known to be
Laynow deportuned my min everyther min 101050	ing instrument and hers 6 CA Sould His Sail for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	Notary Public-Minnesota
Clinica OV	My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015 §

7.4/	. 4
Skin Kelley	3/26/13
Name: Tim Kelley Address: 1121 Lecuyer Ct.	Date
Stillwater, MN 55082 USA	
Citizenship: US	· ·
M	
STATE OF I WANGE)	
COUNTY OF \ \ A hup to \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
24 20 1	
On this 20 day of 1 Here 20 13, be	fore me personally appeared <u>Tim Kelley</u> , to me known to be
me person described in and who executed the foregoing	ng instrument, and he/sha executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	灣 REBECCA S. JOHNSON §
Elaco VV III	Notary Public-Minnesota }
£ *	My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015
· ·	
the notion	
PUMI SUV	02/2-1-0
Name: Bryan Kendall	
Address: W9901 792 nd Avenue	Date
River Falls, WI 54022 USA	
Citizenship: US	± ar
Minn sta	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF Work with 3ss.	
	8
On this 25 day of Verch 2013, before	ore me personally appeared Bryan Kendall, to me known to
o are betson asserticed in with and executed the folesi	oing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses
nd purposes therein set forth.	
1) los XA	程度 新学園東京などの大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の大学の
Jaycea (X	FAMMANAMAN E INLINGINI S
	REBECCA S. JOHNSON &
	Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015
	2 AND MARKET PHICE POUR 21 STORY

PATENT REEL: 030477 FRAME: 0199 Assignment

Application No.: 13/827,274

Filed: March 14, 2013

For: RIBBON SEALED LOCK ASSEMBLIES AND METHODS

Page 3 of 3

Name: Kurt Koenig

Address: 2195 Interlachen Drive

Stillwater, MN 55082 USA

Citizenship: US

STATE OF IN

20 13, before me personally appeared Kurt Koenig, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

PATENT REEL: 030477 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 05/23/2013